EVANG ELINE DOWNS - August 29, 2025 - Race 2
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON TWO
RACES SINCE FEBRUARY 28, 2025. Three Year Olds, 121 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. Claiming Price $15,000, if for $12,500, allowed 2
Ibs. ( C) Claiming Price: $15,000 - $12,500

Distance: Five Furlongs On The Dirt - Originally Scheduled For 5 Furlongs On Turf Current Track Record: (Dolly Bonz - 56.26 -

April 27, 2013)
Purse: $17,500

Includes: $2,800 Other Sources
Plus: $3,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement
Available Money: $20,500
Value of Race: $17,500 1st $10,500, 2nd $3,500, 3rd $1,925, 4th $1,050, 5th $525

Weather: Cloudy, 82° Track: Sloppy (Sealed)
Off at: 6:02 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Video Review

Last Raced

14Aug25 'EVD*
6Aug25 3LAD*
6Aug25 3LAD®
18Jun25 *cp®
27Jun25 EVD?
11Jul25 2EVD?
24May25 ®EVD®
27Jun25 'EVD*

O WaAaNPFE NN

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
10

Loudermilk (Rodriguez, Jose)
Stayed in for Half (Barrera, Elio)
Fit to Fly (Nieves, Emanuel)

Cowan (Dominguez, Joel)

India Ink (Perez, Carlos)

Dixie Street (McMahon, C.J.)

Alterana (Vargas, Juan)

Half Full (Hernandez, Colby)

Wgt MIE PP

124
124
124
124
119
121
121
121

L bf
Lb
Lb
L bf
Lb
Lb
Lf
Lb

O WaAaNRFP N~

Start 3/16 3/8
2 1! 14
1 41/2 41/2
5 51 51/2
7 63 31/2
4 2! 2t
6 3 74
3 31/2 61
8 8 8

Fin
15 1/2
21 1/2
3Neck
41/2

63/4

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

11.70
3.60
4.50

1.40*
4.90

11.50

20.40

42.50

Comments

drew off, easy winner
no match, 2nd best
7-w, along for 3rd
inside, no rally
angled, flattened out
3-w, never fired
between, no factor
always outrun

Fractional Times: 21.85 44.65
Split Times: (22:80) (12:74)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Final Time: 57.39

Winner: Loudermilk, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Bernardini out of Ascot Day, by Street Sense. Foaled Apr 01, 2021 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Cypress Creek Equine, LLC

Owner: Redwood QH Racing LLC

Trainer: Mojica, Edith

Claiming Prices: 10 - Loudermilk: $15,000; 4 - Stayed in for Half: $15,000; 7 - Fit to Fly: $15,000; 1 - Cowan: $15,000; 2 - India Ink:
$15,000; 5 - Dixie Street: $15,000; 3 - Alterana: $15,000; 6 - Half Full: $15,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Cinco Richie (Off-Turf), Saturday's Gold (Off-Turf), Wild Bert (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $43,454

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
10  Loudermilk 25.40 9.40 7.20  $1.00 Exacta 10-4 58.50 29,215
4  Stayed in for Half 3.80 3.00 $0.50 Trifecta 10-4-7 93.70 21,556
7  Fitto Fly 3.80  $0.10 Superfecta 10-4-7-1 83.72 14,833
$1.00 Daily Double 3-10 52.20 5,316
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start  3/16 3/8 Str Fin
10  Loudermilk 2 1t 14 18 1512
4 Stayed in for Half 1 Q212 52 56 2512
7 FittoFly 5 53 56 /12 g7
1 Cowan 7 6* 3° 48312 4714
2 India Ink 4 2t 2t b2 T3
5  Dixie Street 6 77 772 g8z 834
3  Alterana 3 3? 8172 7° 7912
6  Half Full 8 glo glilz @17 gle 12
Trainers: 10 - Mojica, Edith; 4 - Jacks, Karen; 7 - Claire, Alexis; 1 - Cano, Juan; 2 - Sanchez, Juan; 5 - Ramirez, Eduardo; 3 - Larrosa, Juan; 6 - Ramirez,

Eduardo

Owners:

Cano; 2 - J. Patrick Lee Racing LLC; 5 -Sandy Badeaux; 3 - LJ Racing Stables LLC; 6 -Susan K. Love;

10 - Redwood QH Racing LLC; 4 -Karen E. Jacks; 7 - Dice Table Racing Stable LLC and Alexis Claire Racing Services LLC; 1 -Juan Munoz

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
LOUDERMILK set a clear early pace, angled in, raced off the rail into the turn, opened up and drew off as an easy winner. STAYED IN FOR HALF was

allowed to settled, raced six wide through the turn, drifted in, was no match late and was second turn. FIT TO FLY was reserved early, raced seven wide
into the turn, passed rivals and was along for third. COWAN was unhurried early, raced along the inside, passed rivals and offered no late rally. INDIA INK
followed the early paced, raced along the inside, angled out in the drive and flattened out. DIXIE STREET was outrun early, raced three wide into the turn
and never fired. ALTERANA raced in mid pack early, raced between rivals out of the turn and was no factor. HALF FULL was void of any early speed and
was always outrun. This race had a timing discrepancy or malfunction and was re-timed using video technology to arrive at the most accurate time.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=EVD&CY=USA&DATE=08/29/2025&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=EVD&CY=USA&DATE=08/29/2025&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

