EVANG ELINE DOWNS - August 29, 2025 - Race 2

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON TWO RACES SINCE FEBRUARY 28, 2025. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Claiming Price \$15,000, if for \$12,500, allowed 2

lbs. (C) Claiming Price: \$15,000 - \$12,500

Distance: Five Furlongs On The Dirt - Originally Scheduled For 5 Furlongs On Turf Current Track Record: (Dolly Bonz - 56.26 -

April 27, 2013) **Purse:** \$17,500

Includes: \$2,800 Other Sources

Plus: \$3,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement

Available Money: \$20,500

Value of Race: \$17,500 1st \$10,500, 2nd \$3,500, 3rd \$1,925, 4th \$1,050, 5th \$525

Weather: Cloudy, 82° Track: Sloppy (Sealed)

Off at: 6:02 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Video Review

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
14Aug25 ⁷ EVD ¹	10	Loudermilk (Rodriguez, Jose)	124	L bf	8	2	1 ¹	14	1 ⁶	1 ^{5 1/2}	11.70	drew off, easy winner
6Aug25 3LAD1	4	Stayed in for Half (Barrera, Elio)	124	Lb	4	1	4 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	21 1/2	3.60	no match, 2nd best
6Aug25 ³ LAD ³	7	Fit to Fly (Nieves, Emanuel)	124	Lb	7	5	5 ¹	5 ^{1/2}	5 ¹	3 ^{Neck}	4.50	7-w, along for 3rd
18Jun25 3CD3	1	Cowan (Dominguez, Joel)	124	L bf	1	7	6 ³	3 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	4 ^{1/2}	1.40*	inside, no rally
27Jun25 ¹ EVD ²	2	India Ink (Perez, Carlos)	119	Lb	2	4	2 ¹	2 ¹	3 ^{Head}	5 ¹	4.90	angled, flattened out
11Jul25 ² EVD ²	5	Dixie Street (McMahon, C.J.)	121	Lb	5	6	7 ³	7 ⁴	6 ^{1/2}	6 ^{3/4}	11.50	3-w, never fired
24May25 8EVD5	3	Alterana (Vargas, Juan)	121	Lf	3	3	3 ^{1/2}	6 ¹	7 ⁸	7 ⁹	20.40	between, no factor
27Jun25 ¹ EVD ⁴	6	Half Full (Hernandez, Colby)	121	Lb	6	8	8	8	8	8	42.50	always outrun

Fractional Times: 21.85 44.65

Split Times: (22:80) (12:74)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Loudermilk, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Bernardini out of Ascot Day, by Street Sense. Foaled Apr 01, 2021 in Kentucky.

Final Time: 57.39

Breeder: Cypress Creek Equine, LLC **Owner:** Redwood QH Racing LLC

Trainer: Mojica, Edith

Claiming Prices: 10 - Loudermilk: \$15,000; 4 - Stayed in for Half: \$15,000; 7 - Fit to Fly: \$15,000; 1 - Cowan: \$15,000; 2 - India Ink:

\$15,000; 5 - Dixie Street: \$15,000; 3 - Alterana: \$15,000; 6 - Half Full: \$15,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Cinco Richie (Off-Turf), Saturday's Gold (Off-Turf), Wild Bert (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$43,454

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
10	Loudermilk	25.40	9.40	7.20	\$1.00 Exacta	10-4	58.50	29,215
4	Stayed in for Half		3.80	3.00	\$0.50 Trifecta	10-4-7	93.70	21,556
7	Fit to Fly			3.80	\$0.10 Superfecta	10-4-7-1	83.72	14,833
	•				\$1.00 Daily Double	3-10	52 20	5 316

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin
10	Loudermilk	2	1 ¹	1 ⁴	1 ⁶	1 ^{5 1/2}
4	Stayed in for Half	1	4 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{5 1/2}	2^{6}	2 ^{5 1/2}
7	Fit to Fly	5	5 ³	5 ⁶	5 ^{7 1/2}	3 ⁷
1	Cowan	7	6 ⁴	3^{5}	4 ^{6 1/2}	4 ^{7 1/4}
2	India Ink	4	2 ¹	2 ⁴	3 ⁶ 1/2	5 ^{7 3/4}
5	Dixie Street	6	7 ⁷	7 ⁷ 1/2	6 ^{8 1/2}	68 3/4
3	Alterana	3	3 ²	6 ^{6 1/2}	7 ⁹	7 ^{9 1/2}
6	Half Full	8	8 ¹⁰	8 ^{11 1/2}	8 ¹⁷	8 ^{18 1/2}

Trainers: 10 - Mojica, Edith; 4 - Jacks, Karen; 7 - Claire, Alexis; 1 - Cano, Juan; 2 - Sanchez, Juan; 5 - Ramirez, Eduardo; 3 - Larrosa, Juan; 6 - Ramirez,

Eduardo

Owners: 10 - Redwood QH Racing LLC; 4 -Karen E. Jacks; 7 - Dice Table Racing Stable LLC and Alexis Claire Racing Services LLC; 1 -Juan Munoz

Cano; 2 - J. Patrick Lee Racing LLC; 5 -Sandy Badeaux; 3 - LJ Racing Stables LLC; 6 -Susan K. Love;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

LOUDERMILK set a clear early pace, angled in, raced off the rail into the turn, opened up and drew off as an easy winner. STAYED IN FOR HALF was allowed to settled, raced six wide through the turn, drifted in, was no match late and was second turn. FIT TO FLY was reserved early, raced seven wide into the turn, passed rivals and was along for third. COWAN was unhurried early, raced along the inside, passed rivals and offered no late rally. INDIA INK followed the early paced, raced along the inside, angled out in the drive and flattened out. DIXIE STREET was outrun early, raced three wide into the turn and never fired. ALTERANA raced in mid pack early, raced between rivals out of the turn and was no factor. HALF FULL was void of any early speed and was always outrun. This race had a timing discrepancy or malfunction and was re-timed using video technology to arrive at the most accurate time.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.